

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in WP No. 9072/2003
& WP No. 19459/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.SRINIVAS ETC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. & DIR OF TECH.EDUN.BRKR BHAVN&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. P. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the matter
should not be remanded to the High Court for taking fresh decision
on merits.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master