

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2009

B.SRINIVAS ETC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. & DIR OF TECH.EDUN.BRKR BHAVN&ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12243-12245 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Advocate
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 6933-6934 of 2009

Petitioner to file sufficient sets of process fee and spare copies within a week. As last chance for issuance of notice to all the respondents by Registered A.D.post.

SLP(C) No. 12243-12245/2009:

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of Respondent No. 4 to 7,10,11,17 and 21 in SLP 12243/09 and Respondent No. 3 and 5 to 8 in SLP No. 12245/09 within two weeks and take steps for issuance of notice to Respondents.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks for issuance of notice on unserved Respondents as last chance.

List the matter on 29th January 2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar