

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2009

B.SRINIVAS ETC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. & DIR OF TECH.EDUN.BRKR BHAVN&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12243-12245 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.
Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12243-12245 of 2009

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.6933-6934/2009

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why matter has not been taken care of after 29.8.2011.

There is a letter dated 31.3.2011 by Mr D Mahesh Babu, ld. Advocate-on-record for the petitioner wherein it is categorically stated that since respondent no.4 is not in service and since respondent No.22 is no more and not in service, notice of service need not be effected on them as petitioner would not be claiming any relief against

-2-

Item No.6

such respondents. It is also stated that separate application is being filed to delete the name of such respondents.

However, it seems that no such application has been filed for more than one year. Today, the position remains that respondent Nos. 4,20 and 22 are not served because of probable change in their status. In any case the ld. Advocate for the petitioner, Mr P Vijay Kumar who was present before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 29.8.2011, when Chamber Judge has issued dasti notice on such respondents confirms today that contents of letter dated 31.3.2011 are correct and they do not want any judicial order against respondent Nos. 4,20 and 22, they do not want to serve them.

In view of the above statement and when all the remaining respondents are served, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |