

\
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in WP No.9072/2003, WP No.19459/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.SRINIVAS ETC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. & DIR OF TECH.EDUN.BRKR BHAVN&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 21st
October, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |